
 2015-2016 MTVA Officers  
(updated 10/17/15)

Past President: 
Valerie DeHoff   
Middle Tennessee Christian School  
School Phone: (615) 893-0601 
Email : valeriedehoff@mtcscougars.org 
Cell: (615) 691-2552 

President:  
Alexis Yatuzis-Derryberry 
Lascassas Elementary School  
School Phone: 615-893-0758 
Cell: 615-519-1392 
Email : DerryberryA@rcschools.net 
Email : ayatuzisderryberry@mac.com  

President-Elect: 
Michael Choate  
Cookeville High School 
School Phone: 931-854-0838 
School Fax: 931-520-2121 
Cell: 931-261-2229 
Email: choatem@pcsstn.com 

Treasurer: 
Michael Morrow  
Stewarts Creek High School  
School Phone: (615) 904-6771 
Email: MorrowM@rcschools.net  
Cell: 615-415-2804 

Secretary:  
Beth Delk  
White County Middle School  
School Phone: 931-738-9238 
School Fax: 931-738-9271 
Cell: 931-265-8155 
Email : beth.delk@whitecoschools.net 
Email : bdelk2007@yahoo.com 
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Middle School Mass Choir: 
Lorna Pyka 
Rock Springs Middle  
School Phone: 615-904-3825 
School Fax: 615-904-3826 
Cell: 615-587-0677 
Email: PykaL@rcschools.net 
Email: lornapyka@yahoo.com  

Freshman Honors: 
Gerald Patton 
Blackman High School 
School Phone: 615-904-3850 ext. 23074 
School Fax: 615-904-3851 
Cell: 615-594-1321 (DO NOT POST ONLINE) 
Email: PattonG@rcschools.net  

Mid-State/All-State Chair: 
Brenda Gregory  
Siegel High School  
School Phone: (615) 904-3800 
Cell: (615) 439-5819 
Email: GregoryB@rcschools.net  

Choral Festival Chair: 
Brenda Williams  
Riverdale High School  
School Phone:  
Cell: 615 479-7442 
Email: WilliamsB@rcschools.net  

Wendy Payne 
Siegel High School  
School Phone: (615) 904-3800 
Cell: 615-542-9099 
Email: PayneW@rcschools.net  
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Middle School Honors Choir Choir: 
Missy Cook  
Donelson Christian Academy  
School Phone: 615-557-1237 
School Fax: 615-883-2998 
Cell: 615-830-4975 
Email : mcook@dcawildcats.org 

Elementary School Honors Choir Chair:  
Candace Adams 
Eagleville School 
School Phone: 615-904-6710 
School Fax: 615-904-6859 
Cell:  
Email : AdamsCa@rcschools.net  

Elementary Mass Choir Chair:  
Jessica Scruggs 
Southside Elementary School  
School Phone: 931-684-7545 
School Fax: 931-685-0912 
Cell: 615-796-0499 
Email: scruggsj@bedfordk12tn.net  

Solo and Ensemble Chair : 
Jenna Elsberry 
Summit High School  
2830 Twin Lakes Drive  
Spring Hill, TN 37174  
School Phone: 615-472-5100 
School Fax: 615-472-5121 
Cell Phone: 615-479-7185 
Email: jenna.Elsberry@wcs.edu  

College Chair: 
Dr. Craig Zamer  
Tennessee Tech University 
School Phone: 931-372-3650 
Email : czamer@tntech.edu
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